concerned trial Court so that he may seek pre-arrest bail.     

Without dilating upon the merits of the case, protective bail 

for a period of Seven (07) days from today is granted to 

applicant/accused Kashif Ahmed Khan Lodhi subject to 

furnishing his solvent surety in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand) and P.R. bond in the like amount to the 

satisfaction of the Nazir of this Court. Applicant/accused is 

directed to surrender before the concerned trial Court at 

Hyderabad in the aforesaid period. This order shall cease to have 

its effect after expiry of Seven (07) days from today or when the